
Shawn Roland (Sat, 10 Nov 2018 at 5:44 PM) 
Mx. Blackhorn, 
The response to Mr. Morgan’s complaint is as follows: 

Allegation One: Violation of RCW 42.17A.220 for failure to timely deposit contributions within 5 
business days of receipt. 

RESPONSE: In review of the spreadsheet provided in the compliant, it indicates that no deposits were made late. 
Allegation Two: Violations of RCW 42.17A.235 for failure to timely report contributions and 

expenditures. 
RESPONSE: In review of the spreadsheet provided in the compliant, it indicates that various filings have been late. If 
this is indeed the case, any late filings are amendments, incidental and not intentional. All filings are made in good 
faith to comply with all RCW’s and PDC Guidance. 
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